The proposal is for UCFAH to lease the SBP Building from Orange County for 20 years.  There will be

one 20-year renewal term at the option of UCFAH.   The rent will be funded from rent payments from
UCF’s private partners and is estimated at $2 million per year.  UCFAH is not proposing any escalators
but in the lease negotiation process is willing to discuss a modest escalator beginning after year 5.

b. If rent will be paid, what is the proposed rent commencement date?

  Rent will commence as of the date that UCF’s private partners occupy the facility.

c. Describe any other direct payments for the use of the research facility.

  No other direct payments are proposed.

d. Does your proposal contemplate returning the approximate remaining $11 million of state funding?

  Yes, remaining state funding would be returned.

e. Will the project be revenue producing?  If so, what revenues are anticipated to be generated annually
by the project? Provide a five year pro-forma.

Yes, please see the Pro Forma below.

Pro Forma

 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 5 Year total
Category

1.  Proton Beam, Radiation
Therapy & Imaging

Revenue $33,638,608 $45,826,865 $53,345,672 $59,255,894 $60,441,012 $252,508,051
Expense $29,538,859 $37,081,454 $38,387,131 $40,205,637 $40,602,409 $185,815,490

Total $4,099,749 $8,745,411 $14,958,541 $19,050,257 $19,838,603 $66,692,561

2.  Sarah Cannon Clinical
Trials

Revenue $727,967 $1,213,279 $2,128,636 $2,128,636 $2,722,381 $8,920,899
Expense $727,967 $959,919 $1,147,028 $1,147,028 $1,268,397 $5,250,339

Total $0 $253,360 $981,608 $981,608 $1,453,984 $3,670,560
3.  UCF Cancer Research

Revenue $2,240,000 $3,640,000 $5,320,000 $7,280,000 $9,520,000 $28,000,000
Expense $2,246,120 $3,649,945 $5,334,535 $7,299,890 $9,546,010 $28,076,500

Total -$6,120 -$9,945 -$14,535 -$19,890 -$26,010 -$76,500
4.  UCF Clinicians

Revenue $374,985 $656,223 $1,499,938 $1,949,919 $2,737,387 $7,218,452
Expense $374,984 $656,223 $1,499,938 $1,949,919 $2,737,387 $7,218,451

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Totals
Revenue $36,981,560 $51,336,367 $62,294,246 $70,614,449 $75,420,780 $296,647,402
Expense $32,887,931 $42,347,541 $46,368,632 $50,602,474 $54,154,203 $226,360,780

10

3. How much state and local taxes are anticipated to be generated by the project?

a. Provide the calculations and assumptions for these estimates.

State and local tax revenues are estimated at over $4 million annually after year 5.  Business taxes
are projected to be between $1 million and $3 million in each of the first 5 years and should be
approximately $3 million each year after year 5.  State and county sales taxes should grow in the first
5 years from about $400,000 to $800,000 each year after year 5.  Annual property taxes should
increase over the first five years as homes are purchased by these new people.  As such, the annual